502156791 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			09/30/2010				
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			lame	Execution Date			
Viscotek Corporation	1		Tallio .	09/21/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Malvern Instru	ıments	ncorporated				
Street Address:	117 Flanders						
City:	Westborough						
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS					
Postal Code:	01581						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 7		73344	334457				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: elbing@elbing.com Correspondent Name: Kristofer E. Elbing Address Line 1: 187 Pelham Island Road Address Line 4: Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS 01778							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M0005-081001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kristofer E. Elbing				
Total Attachments: 7 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif							

PATENT REEL: 029438 FRAME: 0875

502156791

source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page6.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page7.tif



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

VISCOTEK CORPORATION Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 63448500]

Into

MALVERN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Massachusetts, USA
[File Number: 10020806]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/27/2010

Effective: 09/30/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 331394270002

Form 623 (Revised 12/08) Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512-463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions

TX040BOC - 01/02/2009 C T System Online



Parent-Subsidiary Certificate of Merger Business Organizations Code Corporations Section

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 27 2010

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, and state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for the parent and subsidiary organization(s) are as follows:

Parent				
Malvern Instruments Incorp	orated			
Name of Organization The organization is a	for profit corporation Specify organizational form (e.g.,		t is organized u	nder the laws of
Massachusetts		e file number, if any,	ls.	
State Cou- If not a domestic entire	ong y, its registered or princip	**	Taxas Socustan	of State file marber
117 Flanders Road		Westborough		01581
Strout Address	The state of the s	City		State Country
Subsidiary 1				
Viscotek Corporation		n .		
Name of Organization The organization is a:	for-profit corporation	Ĭ	t is organized u	nder the laws of:
Texas	Specify organizational form (e.g., Th	for-profit corporation) e file number, if any,		,
If not a domestic entity	ntry /, its registered or princip	al office address in its	Texus Secretary s jurisdiction of	of State file number formation is:
or ownership interests	ding ownership interests of each class of series ow	of each class or series and by the parent org	and the number	State Country of and percentage of follows:
Number of ovenership huerexis 11,722 shares	outstanding Class Common		wned by parent	Percentage Owned
The organization w	vill survive the merger.	The organiza	ition will not su	rvive the merger.
Subsidiary 2	·			J
Name of Organization The organization is a:	***************************************	- [1	l'is organized u	nder the laws of
orın 623	Specify organizational form (e.g.,	for-profit corporation) 5	e so Aveleusiand a	undi mid takis oti

The	e file number, if any, is:	
State Country If not a domestic entity, its registered or principal	Texas Secretary If office address in its jurisdiction of	of State file number formation is:
Street Address	City	State Country
The number of outstanding ownership interests of ownership interests of each class or series ow	of each class or series and the number	er and percentage
Number of ownership interests outstanding Class	Series Number owned lijt pårånt	Percentage (Noned
The organization will survive the merger.	☐ The organization will not su	irvive the merger.
Subsidiacy 3		
Name of Organization The organization is a: Specify organizational form (e.g.,	It is organized u	nder the laws of:
	of the number if any ice	
State Country If not, a domestic entity, its registered or principe	Toyas Secretar	of Sunufile number formation is:
The number of outstanding ownership interests of ownership interests of each class or series own Number of ownership interests outstanding Class The organization will survive the merger.	ned by the parent organization are as Series Number owned by parent	s follows: Percentage Owned
·	The organization will not su	irvive the merger.
Resoluti	ion of Merger	
A copy of the resolution of merger is attached	ed.	
The attached resolution was adopted and approve organization as required by the laws of its jurisd	ed by the governing authority of the	parent
The resolution was adopted by the parent organic		•
	nunkletyyy	y .
	Created by Merger	
The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal cach entity or other organization to be created pure the certificate of formation of each new domestic certificate of merger.	ursuant to the resolution of merger a	re set forth helow.
ame of New Organization [Jarisdiction Emi	ty Type (See insuractions)
rincipal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
m 623		

PATENT REEL: 029438 FRAME: 0878

TXOLOROG - 01/01/2009 C T-Syron Chillad

Name of New-Organization 2	Jurlsdien	on Butty Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Busidess Address	Clty	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3	Jurisdicti	ón knity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip
Effective	ness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C	3)
 A. ☐ This document becomes effective state. B. ☒ This document becomes effective the date of signing. The delayed effect. 	at a later date, which is not mor	•
C. This document takes effect on the passage of time. The 90th day after the	e occurrence of the future event	or fact, other than the
The following event or fact will cause t		ananner described below:
	Tax Certificate	
Attached hereto is a certificate fro 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the	m the comptroller of public acce e non-surviving filing entity.	ounts that all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificorganizations will be liable for the	cate, one or more of the survivi	ng, acquiring or newly created ise taxes.
	Éxecution	
The undersigned signs this document st materially false or fraudulent instrumentherein are true and correct, and that the Business Organizations Code, or other lexecute the filing instrument. Date: Date:	t. The undersigned certifies that person signing is authorized and	the statements contained ler the provisions of the
	MALVERN INSTRUMENTS Parsat Organization Name Signature of authorized person (see	
	Brian Dutko, President Printed or typed name of authorized	1 person
ern Kan		

TX040BCC - 01/02/2009 C T System Online

VISCOTEK CORPORATION

INTO

MALVERN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

MERGER RESOLUTIONS

WHEREAS, the Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Viscotek Corporation ("Viscotek"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation deems it advisable to merge into itself Viscotek; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Viscotek into itself (the "Merger") with the Corporation surviving the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that on the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), the separate existence of Viscotek shall cease and Viscotek shall be merged with and into the Corporation. The Corporation shall, from and after the Effective Date, possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of whatsoever nature and description, of a public as well as of a private nature, and be subject to all the restrictions, disabilities and duties of Viscotek; all rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Viscotek, and all property, real, personal and mixed, of and debts due of Viscotek on whatever account including stock subscriptions and all other things in action or belonging to Viscotek shall be vested in the Corporation; and all property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises, and all other interests of Viscotek shall be thereafter the property of the Corporation and the title to and any real estate vested by deed or otherwise in Viscotek shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger. All rights of creditors and all liens upon the property of Viscotek shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and duties of Viscotek shall thenceforth attach to the Corporation, and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said debts, liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by it. Any claim existing or action or proceeding, whether civil, criminal or administrative, pending by or against Viscotek may be prosecuted to judgment or decree as if the Merger had not taken place, or the Corporation may be substituted in such action or proceeding; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto and made a part hereof as **Exhibit A** is adopted and approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern time, on September 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date") unless terminated or abandoned prior to the Effective Date; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation may terminate or abandon the Merger at any time prior to the Effective Date; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the preparation and execution of any filings by the officers of the Corporation and Viscotek related to the Merger (or any termination or abandonment of the Merger) required to be made with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or the State of Texas and the consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby be, and hereby are approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that such officers are hereby authorized, directed and empowered to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and Viscotek, any and all documentation and to take or cause to be taken any and all lawful action necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, and that all such lawful actions, whether heretofore or hereafter performed, that are in conformity with the intent of these resolutions, being hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

This PLAN OF MERGER was adopted for the purpose of merging Viscotek Corporation, a Texas wholly-owned subsidiary corporation ("Viscotek"), with and into Malvern Instruments Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation ("Malvern"), being the parent of Viscotek.

- Malvern, as the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Viscotek, shall merge Viscotek with and into Malvern (the "Merger") with Malvern surviving the Merger.
- The separate existence of Viscotek shall cease upon the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined) pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and Malvern shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D.
- The shares of capital stock of Viscotek shall not be converted in any manner, but each such share which is issued and outstanding as of the Effective Date shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- The Board of Directors and the proper officers of both Viscotek and Malvern are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger herein provided for.
- The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern time, on September 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date").
- Malvern may terminate or abandon the Merger and this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the Effective Date.

3

PATENT REEL: 029438 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 12/10/2012